PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6254193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZIYAN WU	08/17/2020
SRIKRISHNA KARANAM	08/16/2020
CHANGJIANG CAI	08/05/2020
GEORGIOS GEORGAKIS	08/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UII AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address: 125 CAMBRIDGEPARK DRIVE, SUITE 204		
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code: 02140		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16995446		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9083763104

Email: patent@hard-ip.net
Correspondent Name: ZHONG LAW, LLC
Address Line 1: 100 CONNELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NEW JERSEY 07922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZL0100-0002-US-4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHUANG ZHAO	
SIGNATURE:	/Shuang Zhao/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2020	

Total Attachments: 6

source=ZL0100-0002-US-4 ASSIGNMENT-signed#page1.tif source=ZL0100-0002-US-4 ASSIGNMENT-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506207453 REEL: 053515 FRAME: 0542

source=ZL0100-0002-US-4 ASSIGNMENT-signed#page3.tif source=ZL0100-0002-US-4 ASSIGNMENT-signed#page4.tif source=ZL0100-0002-US-4 ASSIGNMENT-signed#page5.tif source=ZL0100-0002-US-4 ASSIGNMENT-signed#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053515 FRAME: 0543

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Ziyan Wu, Srikrishna Karanam, Changjiang Cai, and **Georgios Georgakis**, currently or formerly associated with a business address of 125 Cambridgepark Drive, Suite 204 Cambridge, MA 02140

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, are inventors of one or more inventions or improvements for which an application for patent has been filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. <u>16/995,446</u> on <u>August 17, 2020</u>, entitled **SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR HUMAN POSE AND SHAPE RECOVERY**;

[we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for the below-identified Assignee to insert above the application number and filing date of said application when known]

and

WHEREAS UII AMERICA, INC., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, of 125 Cambridgepark Drive, Suite 204, Cambridge, MA 02140, is desirous of acquiring the entire title, rights, benefits, and privileges in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, we, the said ASSIGNORS, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or improvements, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions or improvements, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or improvements, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or improvements or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said improvements, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

1

PATENT REEL: 053515 FRAME: 0544

- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions or improvements in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, improvements, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or improvements; that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that we are aware of no claim to the contrary.
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions or improvements, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and improvements or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and improvements; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

IN TESTIN	AONY WH	EREOF, I	have hereu	ito set my	hand and s	eal this 📋	day of	
Awi	ns-t	, 20°W,		i Turkin kara			na e v.	
					12,	1 ~ 1	Λ	
		- 1995 - 1995		Zivan	Wn	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~	

3

N	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have	: hereunto set my hand and seal this $\sqrt{2}$ day of	
anan	AUUSI.		Likil.a	
				minum

PATENT

REEL: 053515 FRAME: 0547

IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand and seal this 5th	day of
August	, 20 <u>20</u> .	TAR	
		Changjiang Cai	

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto set my hand and seal this 5th day of
August	, 20 <u>20</u> .	
		bern
		Georgias Georgakis

RECORDED: 08/17/2020